City of Chicago Application Electronic Lobbyist Filing System

Lobbyist Name: Thomas Raines

Registration Year: 2017

Lobbyist Contact Information

Lobbyist Name: Mr. Thomas Raines

Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive Suite 556 Chicago IL 60606

Country: United States

Email: traines@traalaw.com

Phone: 312-750-1166 Fax: 312-750-1164

Employer Contact Information

Employer Name: Thomas R. Raines Attorney at Law, LLC

Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive Suite 556 Chicago IL 60606

Country: United States
Phone: 312-750-1166

Fax: 312-750-1164

Correspondent Information

Correspondent Name: Mr. Thomas Raines

Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive Suite 556 Chicago IL 60606

Country: United States

Email: traines@traalaw.com

Phone: 312-750-1166 Fax: 312-750-1164

Client Name: Chicago Cubs Baseball Club, LLC

Address: 1060 W. Addison Street Chicago IL 60613

Nature of Client's Business: OTHER

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 03/23/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this

client?: Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client,

whether or not you are reimbursed?: No

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to:

Cubs Fee Agreement

3-23-17.pdf

Department

BUILDINGS

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

Client Name: HSC Plaza and Building Operations LLC

Address: 3721 N. Clark Street Chicago IL 60613

Nature of Client's Business: HOSPITALITY / RESTAURANT

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 03/23/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this

client?: Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client,

whether or not you are reimbursed?: No

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Cubs Fee Agreement

3-23-17.pdf

Department

BUILDINGS

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

Client Name: The Shore Club, LLC

Address: 516 W. Briar Place Ste 12C Chicago IL 60657

Nature of Client's Business: HOSPITALITY / RESTAURANT

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 04/18/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : No

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Shore Club Fee

Agreement 4-17-17_signed.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

BUSINESS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (BACP)

Client Name: ATRIUM EVENTS, LLC

Address: 4325 N. RAVENSWOOD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60613

Nature of Client's Business: HOSPITALITY / RESTAURANT

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 05/16/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to:

Atrium Events -

Thomas Raines Representation Agreement - 2017.05.16.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

PLANNING COMMISSION

Client Name: Chicago Trattoria Associates, Inc.

Address: 525 W. Arlington Place Chicago IL 60614

Nature of Client's Business: HOSPITALITY / RESTAURANT

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 03/01/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to : Chicago Trattoria Associates, Inc. Fee Agreement.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

Client Name: 112 S. Sangamon, LLC

Address: 112 S. Sangamon Street 4th Floor Chicago IL 60606

Nature of Client's Business: REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTION

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 01/25/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this client? : Yes

- 2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client, whether or not you are reimbursed? : Yes
- 3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to: \$6,500.00 to complete a Zoning Amendment application/process for Client. Payable in two payments of \$3,250.00, the first at the time of filing and the balance upon completion of the Zoning Amendment.

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

Client Name: WORP/CA 601 North JV. LLC

Address: 130 E. Randolph St. Suite 2100 Chicago IL 60601

Nature of Client's Business: REAL ESTATE & CONSTRUCTION

Country: United States

Contracts and Authorizations

Contract Date : 09/28/2017

1. Have you received or do you anticipate receiving compensation for lobbying for this

client?: Yes

2. Have you incurred or do you anticipate incurring expenses on behalf of this client,

whether or not you are reimbursed?: No

3. The Registrant lobbies on behalf of this client pursuant to: WORP-CA 601 North

JV, LLC Fee Agreement 9-28-17.pdf

Department

CITY COUNCIL / ALDERMEN

PLANNING COMMISSION